

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 9191

(From the judgment and order dated 07/05/2008 in CRLA No. 140/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER SINGH  
VERSUS  
STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikram Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr.Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay  
as well as on the special leave petition.

In the meantime, the petitioner may be released on  
bail in FIR No.665 registered on 4th December, 1996 to the  
satisfaction of the trial court.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master