

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7738/2010

JAI PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate, Mr. Harikesh Singh appearing on behalf
of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate on Record, accepts notice for
the State of Haryana and seeks time to file Vakalatnama/Memo of
Appearance making a statement that no separate counter affidavit
is to be filed. He may file Vakalatnama on or before
9thNovember,2010.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court after 9.11.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR