

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).525/2010

RAJENDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 218/2011 (II-B)

Date : 21-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.  
Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Amanjot Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Rana, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Vinod K., Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Priyank Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on  
29.08.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER